Putnam County Weekly Influenza Surveillance Report
County and zip code level surveillance data is provided weekly to inform health care provider
decision making on flu like illness.

Influenza Incidence per 10,000 Residents by Zip-Code for the Week of 4/28/2024 - 5/4/2024

10512

Legend:

Flu Incidence Rate

*10512 incidence area also includes portions of 12533, 12531 & 12582 that are in Putnam County.
10541 incidence area also includes 10542 & portion of 10588 that is in Putnam County.

Laboratory Confirmed Influenza Cases Reported by Flu Week,
(Current Flu Season, 2023-2024)
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Week Ending # Cases # FluA #FluB # Unspecified Cases YTD

10/7/2023 4 4 0 0 4
10/14/2023 5 3 3 0 9
10/21/2023 5 4 2 0 14
10/28/2023 5 1 2 2 19
11/4/2023 1 5 5 2 30
11/111/2023 18 9 7 2 48
11/18/2023 25 16 8 2 73
11/25/2023 27 21 0 7 100
12/2/2023 71 50 3 19 171
12/9/2023 85 69 10 8 256
12/16/2023 98 93 7 0 354
12/23/2023 154 134 15 9 508
12/30/2023 253 198 19 44 761
1/6/2024 153 121 13 23 914
1/13/2024 150 122 9 22 1064
1/20/2024 125 98 9 23 1189
1/127/2024 136 102 14 21 1325
2/3/2024 143 104 20 24 1468
2/10/2024 149 99 28 23 1617
2/17/2024 150 81 48 23 1767
2/24/2024 113 56 35 22 1880
3/2/2024 17 61 41 18 1997
3/9/2024 139 83 41 18 2136
3/16/2024 82 37 30 15 2218
3/23/2024 94 52 30 14 2312
3/30/2024 138 70 58 11 2450
4/6/2024 105 56 42 13 2555
4/13/2024 68 31 28 12 2623
4/20/2024 39 21 13 6 2662
4/27/2024 20 7 9 4 2682
5/4/2024 15 8 7 0 2697
“# Cases is a count of individuals testing positive for Flu. # Flu A , # Flu B, & # Unspecified is a count of positive lab
reports.

Source Information:

e laboratory confirmed influenza positive results (excluding serology) with Putnam County residency
reported to the NYS Communicable Disease Electronic Surveillance System (CDESS) by date of diagnosis

For statewide weekly flu reports, click here.



https://www.health.ny.gov/diseases/communicable/influenza/surveillance/

